www.gai-tronics.com                  Toll Free: 1-800-492-1212                  email: customerservice@gai-tronics.com
by GAI-Tronics
Model 234FS
RED ALERT® Compact Tower
Model 234FS
RED ALERT® Compact Tower
* Ref.:   • AASHTO LTS6 Risk Category II
               • International Building Code

The policy of GAI-TRONICS is one of continuous improvement; therefore the company reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Specifications
Order Information
Tower  Body:
Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.0 W x 7.0 D x 77.0 H inches (.178 x .178 x 1.96 m)
Material . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Steel
Wall Thickness. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3/16-inch
Finish  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Powder-coated Epoxy
Shipping Weight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . approx. 150 lbs
UL / cUL listed OUTDOOR telephone tower:
Canadian Electrical Code, Pat I (CE Code, Part I), and the
ANSI/NFPA 70 National Electrical Code (NEC)
Blue LED Strobe (Model 540-00x):
Operating Voltage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120 Vac @ 60Hz
Nominal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.39 amperes
Rated LED Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .up to 100,000 hours
Flashes per minute  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
Operating Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -40° C to +66° C
Environmental  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . UL “Outdoor Wet” locations
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.0 H x 6.5 W inches (177.8 x 165.1 mm)
Mounting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3/4 inch NPT female
Shipping Weight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.5 lbs. (2.9kg.)
Approvals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . UL 1638 / CSA C22.2 No. 205-12
Tower Model
Including:
Body No. Color Graphic
234FS-A 84506-012 Bronze ASSISTANCE
234FS-E 84506-011 Bronze EMERGENCY
234FS-AB 84506-022 Safety Blue ASSISTANCE
234FS-EB 84506-021 Safety Blue EMERGENCY
234FS-AR 84506-032 Safety Red ASSISTANCE
234FS-ER 84506-031 Safety Red EMERGENCY
Please Note: The color samples provided are a representation
only and may differ from actual paint supplied.
Standard Colors
234FS-A/E